

RECEIVED-DOCKETING DIV

2010 OCT -7 AM 9: 58

September 5, 2010

PUCO

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Attention: Docketing Division 180 East Broad Street, 11th Floor Columbus, OH 43215-3793

Reference: Request for Administrative Hearing Case No. CR10H093

To Whom it may Concern:

I am writing this as a "Request for Administrative Hearing" in regards to Case No. CR10H093. At this time we are requesting to have a scheduled hearing.

I am attaching a copy of the "Notice of Preliminary Determination"

Any further contact in regards to this matter should be directed to:

Mr. Guy Sanderson Chief Operation Officer Bolt Express, LLC 2000 Cassandra Dr. Toledo, OH 43611 419-729-6638

Thank you so much for your assistance in this issue.

Respectfully

Barbara E. Ryan Safety and Compliance Manager Bolt Express, LLC 419-729-6628

Enclosure: 1

This is to certify that the mages appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business fechnician _____ Date Processed $\frac{10-7-20}{10-7-20}$

Bolt Express, LLC P.O. Box 759 Toledo, Ohio 43697 Local: (419) 729-9383 Fax: (419) 729-2188



Public Utilities Commission

Ted Strickland, Governor Alan R. Schriber, Chairman Commissioners

Valerie A. Lemmie Paul A. Centolella Cheryl Roberto Steven D. Lesser

September 7, 2010

MS. BARBARA E. RYAN SAFETY & COMPL MGER BOLT EXPRESS(BOLT E P. O. BOX 759 TOLEDO, OH 43697

> RE: NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION Case No. CR10H093

DEAR MS. BARBARA E. RYAN

On May 14, 2010, a Compliance Review was conducted by Staff of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio at the Respondent's facility located at:

:

2000 CASSANDRA DR TOLEDO, OH 43611

As the result of discovery of the following apparent violations of rule 4901:2-5-02, O.A.C., the Staff timely notified Respondent pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-07, O.A.C., that it intended to make a civil monetary assessment against Respondent in the following amounts:

Code	Violation	Forfeiture	
177.800(c)	Failing to instruct a category of employees i	\$	500.00
395.3(a)(2)	Requiring or permitting driver to drive after	\$	0.00
395.8(e)	False reports of records of duty status	\$	0.00

A conference was conducted pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-10(B), O.A.C., at which the Respondent had a full opportunity to present any reasons why the violations did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding the amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action proposed to be taken by Staff.

(continued)

180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

(614) 466-3016 www.PUCO.ohio.gov

۲

Commissioners

Valerie A. Lemmie Paul A. Centolella Cheryl Roberto Steven D. Lesser

Public Utilities Commission

Ted Strickland, Governor Alan R. Schriber, Chairman

MS. BARBARA E. RYAN SAFETY & COMPL MGER BOLT EXPRESS(BOLT E September 7, 2010 CR10H093

PAGE -2-

As a result of the conference, Staff has made a Preliminary Determination that the Commission should make a civil monetary assessment against BOLT EXPRESS(BOLT EXPRESS LLC DBA in the following forfeitures:

Code	Violation N.P.D). Fe	orfeiture
177.800(c)	Failing to instruct a category of employees i	\$	500.00
395.3(a)(2)	Requiring or permitting driver to drive after	\$	0.00
395.8(e)	False reports of records of duty status	\$	0.00

Please include a certified check or money order for the N.P.D. forfeiture total, made payable to "Treasurer State of Ohio," and mail to: PUCO FISCAL, 180 E. Broad St, 10th floor, Cols. OH 43215-3793. FOR PROPER CREDIT, BE SURE TO PUT THE CASE NUMBER ON THE FACE OF THE CHECK.

Please consult the enclosed additional information concerning this Notice of Preliminary Determination.

Robert Marvin, Director Transportation Department Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

cc:CR